Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)
7000. SHOT VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 34

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points  Owner's Name
1 866 Custom Tuff Slider SANDY CRAWFORD 141.00 SANDY CRAWFORD
2 956 The Dual Doctor ARLETTE K REYNOLDS 134.00 Arlette K Reynolds
3 843 Last Red Freckle JANET KALINOWSKI 134.00 Janet E. Kalinowski
4 918 Reminicole CHANCE CAMPBELL (TTU 128.00 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
5 903 DOCS FROSTED SHINER  BRITTANY HARGROVE 127.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN
6 990 GOLDY LYNX SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER 123.00 SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
7 968 COLONELS MCCOLT JESSICA ORTIZ 121.00 JESSICA ORTIZ
8 912 Dun Colord Whiz Rozy SUSANNA LYLES (TTU RED) 121.00 SUSANNA LYLES
9 925 CR Wolfwood MANDY HARRIS (TTU 120.00 Mandy L Harris
10 919 LORETTALYN EMILY MCCARTNEY (TTU 115.00 TODD C MCCARTNEY
11 869 Starbuck Dunnit EMILY HAMILTON (TSU) 114.00 Danielle/Hamilton; Emily Wells
12 913 Heavens Last Peppy RYDER CUDE (TTU TT) 107.00 CUDE BRAND H
13 859 NADA Pepto Taz LAURA YARBROUGH 106.00 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough
14 856 Reyguns Texas Doll CRISTINA LOSCUITO (TSU) 99.00 Cristina Loscuito
15 897 RB Sweet Cat VICTORIA GOODSON 96.00 VICTORIA GOODSON
16 892 CHARLIE CHRISTY CASTLE (NCTC) 88.00 CHRISTY CASTLE
17 946 Tejons N Charge TRACI BRANDON 87.00 Traci Brandon
18 827 OSU Surenufaslider W TODD GRAY 85.00  William T Gray
19 941 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (Collegiate) 85.00 Randy Reecer
20 885 Takin Pepto 073 J TIM GRAY 85.00 James T Gray
21 834 Travapower Lady ALICIA WALKER 84.00 Alicia Walker
22 974 Travelin Buy Felix JAN DAVIS 83.00 JAN DAVIS
23 833 WRH Kings Princess BECKY WALKER 82.00 Becky Walker
24 973 SRL MELLO GIN BARBIE CLAUSSEN 81.00 HARDIN-SIMMONS
25 830 Dixieschicaliberty ANITA LOCKWOOD 79.00 Bill & Anita Lockwood
26 894 HAT CREEK BANDIT TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY 77.00 TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
27 896 PADDYS IRISH ANGEL KATELYN DUPUY (NCTC) 70.00 CURT DONLEY
28 895 ADELLE BAILEY PEDERSEN 61.00 BAILEY PEDERSEN
29 914 Sandino Sally LYNN ROBINSON (TTU TT) 58.00 LYNN ROBINSON
30 972 SPECIAL BIT O HEAVEN BARBIE CLAUSSEN 51.00 BARBIE CLAUSSEN
31 860 Billy Tarplay Jonathan Yarbrough 49.00 LAURA YARBROUGH
32 832 Heza Sparkling Major PETE ROSALES 45.00 Pete Rosales
33 867 Willie Dianne Nichols 33.00 Dianne Nichols
34 887 Nu Peppy Rey Jay SPENCER GRAY (Collegiate) 25.00 James T Gray



Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)

70. SHOT VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 45

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 990
2 902
3 968
4 843
5 833
6 903
7 876
8 859
9 925

10 912
11 897
12 956
13 892
14 830
15 894
16 946
17 874
18 869
19 856
20 834
21 866
22 919
23 974
24 895
25 973
26 918
27 914
28 13
29 950
30 913
31 989
32 896
33 827
34 885
35 850
36 9
37 863
38 938
39 972
40 941
41 867
42 860
OP 43 932
OP 44 887

GOLDY LYNX

MS Frosty San Badger
COLONELS MCCOLT
Last Red Freckle
WRH Kings Princess

DOCS FROSTED SHINER
SPORT N SOMECHROME

NADA Pepto Taz

CR Wolfwood

Dun Colord Whiz Rozy
RB Sweet Cat

The Dual Doctor
CHARLIE
Dixieschicaliberty
HAT CREEK BANDIT
Tejons N Charge
Docs Gold Strike
Starbuck Dunnit
Reyguns Texas Doll
Travapower Lady
Custom Tuff Slider
LORETTALYN
Travelin Buy Felix
ADELLE

SRL MELLO GIN
Reminicole

Sandino Sally

OKEE PISTOLA
Miss Baileys Bambi
Heavens Last Peppy
Scootin N Sugar
PADDYS IRISH ANGEL
OSU Surenufaslider
Takin Pepto 073
What Whiz It
Luckylittlepocosugar
PBM Dun With Magic
PRECIOUS INCHES
SPECIAL BIT O HEAVEN
Paddys Irish Express
Willie

Billy Tarplay

BO FJORDS SILVER
Nu Peppy Rey Jay

SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
BRITTANY HARGROVE
JESSICA ORTIZ

JANET KALINOWSKI
BECKY WALKER
BRITTANY HARGROVE
NICOLE E BROOKS
LAURA YARBROUGH
MANDY HARRIS (TTU
SUSANNA LYLES (TTU RED)
VICTORIA GOODSON
ARLETTE K REYNOLDS
CHRISTY CASTLE (NCTC)
ANITA LOCKWOOD
TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
TRACI BRANDON

ELLEN BLACK (Collegiate)
EMILY HAMILTON (TSU)
CRISTINA LOSCUITO (TSU)
ALICIA WALKER

SANDY CRAWFORD
EMILY MCCARTNEY (TTU
JAN DAVIS

BAILEY PEDERSEN
BARBIE CLAUSSEN
CHANCE CAMPBELL (TTU
LYNN ROBINSON (TTU TT)
Terry Bogle

SHELLEY CUNNINGHAM
RYDER CUDE (TTU TT)
KENDALL KAYE BRUTON
KATELYN DUPUY (NCTC)
W TODD GRAY

J TIM GRAY

TONYA HAMBY

MOLLY WHITEHEAD
LINDA JOHNSON

HEIDI BRADY

BARBIE CLAUSSEN
Desiree Neudorf (Collegiate)
Dianne Nichols

Jonathan Yarbrough

Eric Lowe

SPENCER GRAY (Collegiate)

73.00
73.00
72.50
72.50
72.50
72.50
72.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
71.50
71.50
71.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
70.00
70.00
69.50
69.00
69.00
68.00
67.00
66.00
66.00
65.50
64.50
64.00
64.00
64.00
63.50
63.50
63.00
63.00
62.50
62.00
61.00
59.50
59.00
59.00
63.00
60.00

45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
29.00
28.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
23.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
19.00
18.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
TERRY VAN MARTIN
JESSICA ORTIZ

Janet E. Kalinowski

Becky Walker

TERRY VAN MARTIN
NANCY R MANNING

Laura Musemeche Yarbrough
Mandy L Harris

SUSANNA LYLES
VICTORIA GOODSON
Arlette K Reynolds
CHRISTY CASTLE

Bill & Anita Lockwood
TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
Traci Brandon

ELLEN BLACK
Danielle/Hamilton; Emily Wells
Cristina Loscuito

Alicia Walker

SANDY CRAWFORD
TODD C MCCARTNEY
JAN DAVIS

BAILEY PEDERSEN
HARDIN-SIMMONS
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
LYNN ROBINSON

Bogle Brothers LLC
Shelley B Cunningham
CUDE BRAND H
KENDALL KAYE BRUTON
CURT DONLEY

William T Gray

James T Gray

Tonya Hamby

Elizabeth Elliott

LINDA JOHNSON

TY NICHOLS

BARBIE CLAUSSEN
Randy Reecer

Dianne Nichols

LAURA YARBROUGH
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

James T Gray



Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)
OP 45 832 Heza Sparkling Major PETE ROSALES 56.50 1.00 Pete Rosales



Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)
72. SHOT VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 42

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 925

2 866

3 869

4 919

5 913

6 918

7 990

8 859

9 885

10 8

11 903

12 834

13 941

14 843

15 956

16 946

17 950

18 901

19 827

20 914

21 896

22 895

23 832

24 894

25 897

26 972

27 973

28 863

29 968

30 874

31 912

32 892

33 989

OP 34 860
OP 35 833
OP 36 856
OP 37 876
OP 38 887
OP 39 867
OP 40 830
OP 41 974
OP 42 850

CR Wolfwood

Custom Tuff Slider
Starbuck Dunnit
LORETTALYN
Heavens Last Peppy
Reminicole

GOLDY LYNX

NADA Pepto Taz
Takin Pepto 073

Kids Lil Wil

DOCS FROSTED SHINER
Travapower Lady
Paddys Irish Express
Last Red Freckle

The Dual Doctor
Tejons N Charge

Miss Baileys Bambi
Pats Little Rita

OSU Surenufaslider
Sandino Sally
PADDYS IRISH ANGEL
ADELLE

Heza Sparkling Major
HAT CREEK BANDIT
RB Sweet Cat
SPECIAL BIT O HEAVEN
SRL MELLO GIN

PBM Dun With Magic
COLONELS MCCOLT
Docs Gold Strike

Dun Colord Whiz Rozy
CHARLIE

Scootin N Sugar

Billy Tarplay

WRH Kings Princess
Reyguns Texas Doll
SPORT N SOMECHROME
Nu Peppy Rey Jay
Willie
Dixieschicaliberty
Travelin Buy Felix

What Whiz It

MANDY HARRIS (TTU
SANDY CRAWFORD
EMILY HAMILTON (TSU)
EMILY MCCARTNEY (TTU
RYDER CUDE (TTU TT)
CHANCE CAMPBELL (TTU
SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
LAURA YARBROUGH

J TIM GRAY

RAEMI GIPSON

BRITTANY HARGROVE
ALICIA WALKER

Desiree Neudorf (Collegiate)
JANET KALINOWSKI
ARLETTE K REYNOLDS
TRACI BRANDON
SHELLEY CUNNINGHAM
LAUREN BROWN

W TODD GRAY

LYNN ROBINSON (TTU TT)
KATELYN DUPUY (NCTC)
BAILEY PEDERSEN

PETE ROSALES
TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
VICTORIA GOODSON
BARBIE CLAUSSEN
BARBIE CLAUSSEN
LINDA JOHNSON

JESSICA ORTIZ

ELLEN BLACK (Collegiate)
SUSANNA LYLES (TTU RED)
CHRISTY CASTLE (NCTC)
KENDALL KAYE BRUTON
Jonathan Yarbrough

BECKY WALKER
CRISTINA LOSCUITO (TSU)
NICOLE E BROOKS
SPENCER GRAY (Collegiate)
Dianne Nichols

ANITA LOCKWOOD

JAN DAVIS

TONYA HAMBY

70.50
69.50
69.00
69.00
69.00
68.50
68.50
68.00
68.00
67.50
67.00
67.00
66.50
64.50
63.00
63.00
63.00
62.50
62.00
62.00
60.50
59.00
58.50
57.50
57.00
56.50
56.50
56.00
56.00
55.50
54.00
52.50
50.00
67.00
64.50
63.50
59.50
59.00
59.00
56.00
51.50
51.00

42.00
41.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
29.00
28.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
23.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
19.00
18.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Mandy L Harris

SANDY CRAWFORD
Danielle/Hamilton; Emily Wells
TODD C MCCARTNEY
CUDE BRAND H

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
Laura Musemeche Yarbrough
James T Gray

Raemi Gipson

TERRY VAN MARTIN
Alicia Walker

Randy Reecer

Janet E. Kalinowski

Arlette K Reynolds

Traci Brandon

Shelley B Cunningham
Lauren Brown

William T Gray

LYNN ROBINSON

CURT DONLEY

BAILEY PEDERSEN

Pete Rosales

TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
VICTORIA GOODSON
BARBIE CLAUSSEN
HARDIN-SIMMONS

LINDA JOHNSON
JESSICA ORTIZ

ELLEN BLACK

SUSANNA LYLES
CHRISTY CASTLE
KENDALL KAYE BRUTON
LAURA YARBROUGH
Becky Walker

Cristina Loscuito

NANCY R MANNING
James T Gray

Dianne Nichols

Bill & Anita Lockwood
JAN DAVIS

Tonya Hamby



Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)
71. SHOT VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 44

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points  Owner's Name
1 856 Reyguns Texas Doll CRISTINALOSCUITO (TSU)  70.00 44.00 Cristina Loscuito
2 912 Dun Colord Whiz Rozy SUSANNA LYLES (TTU RED) 69.50 43.00 SUSANNA LYLES
3 897 RB Sweet Cat VICTORIA GOODSON 68.50 42.00 VICTORIA GOODSON
4 866 Custom Tuff Slider SANDY CRAWFORD 68.50 41.00 SANDY CRAWFORD
5 892 CHARLIE CHRISTY CASTLE (NCTC) 68.50 40.00 CHRISTY CASTLE
6 925 CR Wolfwood MANDY HARRIS (TTU 68.00 39.00 Mandy L Harris
7 918 Reminicole CHANCE CAMPBELL (TTU 68.00 38.00 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
8 990 GOLDY LYNX SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER  67.00 37.00 SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
9 956 The Dual Doctor ARLETTE K REYNOLDS 66.50 36.00 Arlette K Reynolds
10 9 Luckylittlepocosugar MOLLY WHITEHEAD 66.00 35.00 Elizabeth Elliott
11 843 Last Red Freckle JANET KALINOWSKI 65.50 34.00 Janet E. Kalinowski
12 968 COLONELS MCCOLT JESSICA ORTIZ 65.50 33.00 JESSICA ORTIZ
13 973 SRL MELLO GIN BARBIE CLAUSSEN 65.50 32.00 HARDIN-SIMMONS
14 913 Heavens Last Peppy RYDER CUDE (TTU TT) 65.00 31.00 CUDE BRAND H
15 869 Starbuck Dunnit EMILY HAMILTON (TSU) 64.00 30.00 Danielle/Hamilton; Emily Wells
16 830 Dixieschicaliberty ANITA LOCKWOOD 63.50 29.00 Bill & Anita Lockwood
17 919 LORETTALYN EMILY MCCARTNEY (TTU 63.50 28.00 TODD C MCCARTNEY
18 876 SPORT N SOMECHROME NICOLE E BROOKS 63.50 27.00 NANCY R MANNING
19 885 Takin Pepto 073 J TIM GRAY 63.50 26.00 James T Gray
20 863 PBM Dun With Magic LINDA JOHNSON 63.00 25.00 LINDA JOHNSON
21 946 Tejons N Charge TRACI BRANDON 62.50 24.00 Traci Brandon
22 903 DOCS FROSTED SHINER BRITTANY HARGROVE 61.00 23.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN
23 941 Paddys Irish Express Desiree Neudorf (Collegiate) 60.50 22.00 Randy Reecer
24 974 Travelin Buy Felix JAN DAVIS 60.00 21.00 JAN DAVIS
25 827 OSU Surenufaslider W TODD GRAY 60.00 20.00 William T Gray
26 834 Travapower Lady ALICIA WALKER 60.00 19.00 Alicia Walker
27 894 HAT CREEK BANDIT TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY 59.00 18.00 TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
28 972 SPECIAL BIT O HEAVEN BARBIE CLAUSSEN 5400 17.00 BARBIE CLAUSSEN
29 850 What Whiz It TONYA HAMBY 53.50 16.00 Tonya Hamby
30 874 Docs Gold Strike ELLEN BLACK (Collegiate) 51.00 15.00 ELLEN BLACK
31 896 PADDYS IRISH ANGEL KATELYN DUPUY (NCTC) 50.00 14.00 CURT DONLEY
32 914 Sandino Sally LYNN ROBINSON (TTU TT) 4950 13.00 LYNN ROBINSON
33 950 Miss Baileys Bambi SHELLEY CUNNINGHAM 48.00 12.00 Shelley B Cunningham
34 860 Billy Tarplay Jonathan Yarbrough 47.00 11.00 LAURA YARBROUGH
35 833 WRH Kings Princess BECKY WALKER 43.00 10.00 Becky Walker
36 989 Scootin N Sugar KENDALL KAYE BRUTON 4250 9.00 KENDALL KAYE BRUTON
OP 37 902 MS Frosty San Badger BRITTANY HARGROVE 69.00 8.00 TERRY VAN MARTIN
OP 38 859 NADA Pepto Taz LAURA YARBROUGH 67.00 7.00 Laura Musemeche Yarbrough
OP 39 832 Heza Sparkling Major PETE ROSALES 58.50 6.00 Pete Rosales
OP 40 867 Willie Dianne Nichols 58.50 5.00 Dianne Nichols
OP 41 895 ADELLE BAILEY PEDERSEN 58.00 4.00 BAILEY PEDERSEN
OP 42 932 BO FJORDS SILVER Eric Lowe 58.00 3.00 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
OP 43 13 OKEE PISTOLA Terry Bogle 4450 2.00 Bogle Brothers LLC
OP 44 887 Nu Peppy Rey Jay SPENCER GRAY (Collegiate) 44.00 1.00 James T Gray



Show #B0746: SHOT Versatility Ranch - Lubbock (04/02/2016)

73. SHOT VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 37

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 974
2 956
3 901
4 866
5 918
6 903
7 968
8 912
9 843

10 827
11 941
12 859
13 860
14 919
15 833
16 913
17 856
18 896
19 867
20 832
21 887
22 869
23 830
24 895
25 885
26 973
27 9
28 972
29 894
30 834
31 8
32 946
33 990
34 892
35 914
36 925
37 897

Travelin Buy Felix

The Dual Doctor

Pats Little Rita
Custom Tuff Slider
Reminicole

DOCS FROSTED SHINER
COLONELS MCCOLT
Dun Colord Whiz Rozy
Last Red Freckle

OSU Surenufaslider
Paddys Irish Express
NADA Pepto Taz

Billy Tarplay
LORETTALYN

WRH Kings Princess
Heavens Last Peppy
Reyguns Texas Doll
PADDYS IRISH ANGEL
Willie

Heza Sparkling Major
Nu Peppy Rey Jay
Starbuck Dunnit
Dixieschicaliberty
ADELLE

Takin Pepto 073

SRL MELLO GIN
Luckylittlepocosugar
SPECIAL BIT O HEAVEN
HAT CREEK BANDIT
Travapower Lady

Kids Lil Wil

Tejons N Charge
GOLDY LYNX
CHARLIE

Sandino Sally

CR Wolfwood

RB Sweet Cat

JAN DAVIS

ARLETTE K REYNOLDS
LAUREN BROWN

SANDY CRAWFORD
CHANCE CAMPBELL (TTU
BRITTANY HARGROVE
JESSICA ORTIZ

SUSANNA LYLES (TTU RED)
JANET KALINOWSKI

W TODD GRAY

Desiree Neudorf (Collegiate)
LAURA YARBROUGH
Jonathan Yarbrough

EMILY MCCARTNEY (TTU
BECKY WALKER

RYDER CUDE (TTU TT)
CRISTINA LOSCUITO (TSU)
KATELYN DUPUY (NCTC)
Dianne Nichols

PETE ROSALES
SPENCER GRAY (Collegiate)
EMILY HAMILTON (TSU)
ANITA LOCKWOOD
BAILEY PEDERSEN

J TIM GRAY

BARBIE CLAUSSEN
MOLLY WHITEHEAD
BARBIE CLAUSSEN
TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
ALICIA WALKER

RAEMI GIPSON

TRACI BRANDON
SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
CHRISTY CASTLE (NCTC)
LYNN ROBINSON (TTU TT)
MANDY HARRIS (TTU
VICTORIA GOODSON

73.50
72.50
72.00
72.00
71.50
71.00
71.00
70.00
68.50
68.00
68.00
67.50
67.50
67.00
66.50
66.50
66.50
66.00
65.50
65.50
65.00
65.00
65.00
64.50
63.50
63.00
63.00
63.00
62.50
61.50
61.00
60.50
59.50
58.50
58.00
57.00
54.50

37.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
29.00
28.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
23.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
19.00
18.00
17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

JAN DAVIS

Arlette K Reynolds

Lauren Brown

SANDY CRAWFORD
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
TERRY VAN MARTIN
JESSICA ORTIZ

SUSANNA LYLES

Janet E. Kalinowski

William T Gray

Randy Reecer

Laura Musemeche Yarbrough
LAURA YARBROUGH
TODD C MCCARTNEY
Becky Walker

CUDE BRAND H

Cristina Loscuito

CURT DONLEY

Dianne Nichols

Pete Rosales

James T Gray
Danielle/Hamilton; Emily Wells
Bill & Anita Lockwood
BAILEY PEDERSEN

James T Gray
HARDIN-SIMMONS
Elizabeth Elliott

BARBIE CLAUSSEN
TIMOTHY PATRICK APPLEBY
Alicia Walker

Raemi Gipson

Traci Brandon

SINCLAIRE DOBELBOWER
CHRISTY CASTLE

LYNN ROBINSON

Mandy L Harris

VICTORIA GOODSON



